
RESULTLIST NORDIC FOR VETERANS 2015
Sankthansholet, Brekstad, Norway

25.-28. of june 2015

SPORTS PISTOL

Class W45 
1 Marju Sand FIN 87 82 89 89 91 90 8* 528 Gold

2 Carina Åkerblom SWE 91 92 87 67 81 88 6* 506 Silver

Class W65 
1 Sirkka Ylistö FIN 82 92 88 89 94 86 5* 531 Gold

Class M45 
1 Peter Johansson SWE 94 97 95 96 96 96 14* 574 Gold NNVR

2 Pekka Nenonen FIN 93 93 91 95 97 91 9* 560 Silver

3 Bjørn Harald Vik NOR 91 95 92 93 95 90 10* 556 Bronze

4 Arild Inge Wollan NOR 92 88 90 91 96 95 7* 552

5 Heikki Pennanen FIN 95 91 86 92 93 93 8* 550

6 Niels D. Andersen DEN 89 91 97 84 86 87 8* 534

7 Petri Leppänen FIN 92 84 93 86 87 90 4* 532

8 Øyvind Aurstad NOR 85 88 86 92 86 92 4* 529

9 Mogens Berthelsen DEN 89 87 92 84 83 89 6* 524

10 Terje Fallmyr NOR 86 86 91 87 89 85 6* 524

11 Olli Jokiranta FIN 89 93 90 80 68 78 6* 498

Class M55 
1 Jaako Sand FIN 94 97 94 98 96 96 18* 575 Gold NNVR

2 Roar Hembre NOR 91 93 91 98 97 98 13* 568 Silver

3 Helge Olden NOR 91 91 90 93 90 96 12* 551 Bronze

4 Jakob Kråkevik NOR 93 92 94 93 87 91 8* 550

5 Nils Håvard Dahl NOR 90 88 90 91 91 92 8* 542

6 Rune Hammer NOR 95 88 89 92 93 84 6* 541

7 Kari Puoma-Korvela FIN 90 94 93 92 83 86 6* 538

8 Matti Kyllönen FIN 91 86 84 87 92 95 6* 535

9 Erkki Salmi FIN 85 87 85 86 86 87 5* 516

10 Rolf Åkerblom SWE 83 84 76 74 69 82 0* 468

Class M65 
1 Hans Iacobaeus SWE 96 95 92 92 93 91 15* 559 Gold

2 Jan Dovolil DEN 94 89 97 89 93 95 11* 557 Silver

3 Weith Andersson SWE 91 93 95 91 88 92 11* 550 Bronze

4 Per C. Madsen DEN 91 89 89 93 87 90 4* 539

5 Seppo Virtanen FIN 92 89 83 89 87 93 9* 533

6 Reino Jauhiainen FIN 93 88 92 82 87 87 2* 529

7 Lars-Göran Liljergren SWE 90 89 91 87 71 84 7* 512

8 Erkki Häkkinen FIN 84 90 85 90 80 77 6* 506



Class M70 
1 Ole Johan Elvestad NOR 87 88 89 90 89 90 8* 533 Gold

2 Kurt Wallden FIN 85 82 86 89 95 91 9* 528 Silver

3 Erik Stai NOR 88 88 92 90 82 85 6* 525 Bronze

4 Ragnar Skanåker SWE 91 90 94 78 85 86 2* 524

5 Seppo Jortikka FIN 82 79 77 94 93 89 3* 514

6 Ebbe Bertram DEN 97 90 88 76 81 79 9* 511

7 Hans Lang DEN 86 86 80 85 91 82 5* 510

8 Olavi Ylistö FIN 90 77 81 78 92 80 1* 498

9 Richard Westling SWE 87 87 91 73 73 81 2* 492

Team M45 
1 NOR Gold

Arild Inge Wollan (M45) 552 (7*)

Bjørn Harald Vik (M45) 556 (10*)

Øyvind Aurstad (M45) 529 (4*)

2 DEN Silver

Niels D. Andersen (M45) 534 (8*)

Jan Dovolil (M65) 557 (11*)

Mogens Berthelsen (M45) 524 (6*)

3 FIN Bronze

Heikki Pennanen (M45) 550 (8*)

Pekka Nenonen (M45) 560 (9*)

Olli Jokiranta (M45) 498 (6*)

4 NOR 2

Nils Håvard Dahl (M55) 542 (8*)

Erik Stai (M70) 525 (6*)

Terje Fallmyr (M45) 524 (6*)

5 FIN 2

Sirkka Ylistö (W65) 531 (5*)

Marju Sand (W45) 528 (8*)

Petri Leppänen (M45) 532 (4*)

6 SWE

Ragnar Skanåker (M70) 524 (2*)

Rolf Åkerblom (M55) 468 (0*)

Peter Johansson (M45) 574 (14*)

1591

1591

1608

1615

1637

1566



Team  M55 
1 NOR Gold NNVR

Jakob Kråkevik (M55) 550 (8*)

Roar Hembre (M55) 568 (13*)

Helge Olden (M55) 551 (12*)

2 FIN Silver

Kari Puoma-Korvela (M55) 538 (6*)

Jaako Sand (M55) 575 (18*)

Matti Kyllönen (M55) 535 (6*)

Team  M65 
1 SWE Gold NNVR

Lars-Göran Liljergren (M65) 512 (7*)

Hans Iacobaeus (M65) 559 (15*)

Weith Andersson (M65) 550 (11*)

2 FIN Silver

Seppo Virtanen (M65) 533 (9*)

Erkki Häkkinen (M65) 506 (6*)

Reino Jauhiainen (M65) 529 (2*)

3 DEN Bronze

Per C. Madsen (M65) 539 (4*)

Ebbe Bertram (M70) 511 (9*)

Hans Lang (M70) 510 (5*)

Team  M70
1 FIN Gold NNVR

Kurt Wallden (M70) 528 (9*)

Olavi Ylistö (M70) 498 (1*)

Seppo Jortikka (M70) 514 (3*)

NNVR - New Nordic Veteran Record

1560

1540

1669

1648

1621

1568


